26013
! ColorCore

Single Blade Squeegee’ ®®® O ® @ byRemco
23.6", Blue

This single blade squeegee cleans floors and removes water efficiently. It dries
quickly and stores easily. Works with any ColorCore handle.



Technical Data

Item Number

Material

Complies with (EC) 1935/2004 on food contact materials®

Produced according to EU Regulation 2023/2006/EC of Good
Manufacturing Practice

FDA-compliant raw material (CFR 21)
Meets the REACH Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006
Use of phthalates and bisphenol A

Box Quantity

Quantity Per Layer (Pallet)

Length

Width

Height

Net Weight

Tare Cardboard

Tare Total

Gross Weight

Cubic Feet

Max. cleaning temperature (Dishwasher)
GTIN-12 Number

GTIN-12 Number (Box quantity)
Customs Tariff No.

Country of Origin

212

726013

Polypropylene
TPE Rubber

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

10 Pcs.

40 Pcs.

236 "

1.6 "

37"

0.8377 Ibs
0.09 Ibs

0.09 Ibs

0.9259 Ibs
0.0806 ft3

212 °F
5705022026858
15705028026866
96039099

Denmark



