726013







This single blade squeegee cleans floors and removes water efficiently. It dries quickly and stores easily. Works with any ColorCore handle.

## **Technical Data**

Item Number	726013
Material	Polypropylene TPE Rubber
Complies with (EC) 1935/2004 on food contact materials <sup>1</sup>	Yes
Produced according to EU Regulation 2023/2006/EC of Good Manufacturing Practice	Yes
FDA-compliant raw material (CFR 21)	Yes
Meets the REACH Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006	Yes
Use of phthalates and bisphenol A	No
Box Quantity	10 Pcs.
Quantity Per Layer (Pallet)	40 Pcs.
Length	23.6 "
Width	1.6 "
Height	3.7 "
Net Weight	0.8377 lbs
Tare Cardboard	0.09 lbs
Tare Total	0.09 lbs
Gross Weight	0.9259 lbs
Cubic Feet	0.0806 ft3
Max. cleaning temperature (Dishwasher)	212 °F
GTIN-12 Number	5705022026858
GTIN-12 Number (Box quantity)	15705028026866
Customs Tariff No.	96039099
Country of Origin	Denmark